to inspect and copy at reasonable times any and all records related to Defendants’ 

obligations under this Decree. 

VI. MONETARY DAMAGES TO AGGRIEVED PERSONS 

12. No later than fourteen (14) days after the date of entry of this Consent Decree, 

Defendants will pay the sum of six thousand and five hundred dollars ($6,500), which 

includes monetary damages and attorneys’ fees, to Donald Bradach and Layna Bradach. 

Defendants shall deliver this payment by certified mail to Bahram Samie, Assistant United 

States Attorney, United States Attorney’s Office, 600 U.S. Courthouse, 300 South Fourth